
ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE
Rel SURAT RINC ROAD/E-AUCTION /HL/24-25 Date:31.08.2024

-.. 
anv other la

f'fr +qql6*

To

NAME: RAMDEV RATANLAL PRAIAPATI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: PLOT NO 68 HAREKRUSHNA RESIDENCY BLOCK NO 148 VILL BAGUMARA

PALSANA SURAT-394305

Sortidevi Ramdev Praiapati (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: PLOT NO 68 HAREKRUSHNA RESIDENCY BLOCK NO 148 VILL BAGUMARA

PALSANA SURAT.3943O5

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 20OZ read with Rule 8[6) of the Security lntercst
(En[orcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, Ion behatf of #:#;l-ilnlr RINc RoAD branch, have rakerr
possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms oI
Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payablc by
you to our SURAT RING ROAD Branch ofCanara Bank. The undersignetl proposes to scll
the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subiect Act and Rules made there under, I anr
herewith sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without pre)udice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or
\v ln fo rce.

CAMRABANK
rs fa it ly,

s-rffd / AUTHOFIISED OFFICER
Au th rised Offi cer,

an h

I]

(y\
RE - SALE NOTICE

CC NA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- NA

l,



lr

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties under the securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule I (6) of the Security Interest [Enforcenlent) Rules, 2 002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particulal.to the Bol-rower (s) and
Guarantor (sJ that the below described immovable property mortgaged/cha rged to the
secured creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of
Canara Bank, SURAT RING ROAD Branch, will be sold ,,As is where is,,, ,,As is what is,,, and
"Whatever there is" on 09.1O.2024, for recovet.y of Rs, 9,42,514.75 (Eight lakh forty two
thousand five hundred and fourteen rupees and seventy five paise;is on zr.oe.zoza
plus further interest alld other charges due to canara Bank SURAT RING RoAD Branch,
riom RAMDEV RATANLAL PRAIAPAT| (BoRRowER / MORTGAGOR) & Sortidevi
Ramdev Praiapati (CO BORROWER) & NA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs. 900000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs.90000/- EMD amount is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s pSB Alliance private Limited
(Ii-bkray) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to deposit the EMD through
RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before oa,lo.zoz4..

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
canara Bank's website fwww.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, canara
Bank sURAT RING ROAD Branch, Ph. No. 823809201s during office hours on any working
d ay.

f++aqt'eo.

'ra-e aftro, Q I

Auth zed Officer

:
t
i

OFFICER

Date:31.08.2024
PIace: STJRAT NARA BANK Vl

lrNYq

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encurnbrances, ifany.

Plot / House No' 68, Hari Krushna Residency, B/h. suvarna Residency, Nr. silver point
Society, Nr, Silver Plaza, Haldharu Road, Off. Surat-Bardoli Road, Village: Bagumara,
Taluka: Palsana, District: Surat-394310
Boundaries:
North - Other's House South - Society Internal Road
East - House No. 69 West - House No.67

FOR BANK



&r-d"r etcn Canara Rank.,A
| f, etd.-" syraicare I

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 3I,OA,ZO?4

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT RING ROAD Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

NAME: RAMDEV RATANLAL PRA,APATI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: PLOT NO 68 HAREKRUSHNA RESIDENCY BLOCK NO 148 VILL BAGUMARA

PALSANA SURAT-394305

Sortidevi Ramdev Praiapati (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: PLOT NO 68 HAREKRUSHNA RESIDENCY BLOCK NO 148 VILL BAGUMARA

PALSANA SURAT.3943O5

NA (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: NA

Total liabilities: 8,42,514,75 (Eight lakh forty two thousand five hundred and
fourteen rupees and seventy five paise ) as on 21.08.2023 plus further interest and
other charges due
4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Company Narne M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray)

Contact Person Dharmesh Asher, Sudhir Panchal

Supp()rt tlelp Desk
Number

7 046 6123 45, 635 49 1Ot7 2, 429 7220220, 9492?t9 A4a,
816020 50 51

supLort.et krav(apsballiance.com,

mailto:suDoort(aauctiontiser. netsuDDort.ebkrav(dDro c\tez 47 .co

mmailto:avo.oroiectmana ge12@psballiance.com,

E-Auction Website h ttps: // eb kray. inl

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 09.10.2024[01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price; Rs. 900000/-
6. Other tenlls and conditions:

I

I

U-Mail



t)r,,; 1'! rf tf.r (]a t t i f
aJ Auction/bidding shall be onlv dr*qugh 

-"6n

https: //ebkray.in-/. Bidders rr; r&fi ;l:'fi;g8o
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

line Electlonic Bidding" thr-oLrgh the website
throiigh thc wcbsite for tletailcd ternts beforc

b) The property can be inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
03.70.2024 (10:00 arn to 5:00 prn).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

dl EMD amoLrnt of 70o/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-wallet ofM/s psB Alliance
Private Limited (E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before
04.10.2024.

eJ lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance (Ebkray).
I After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoukl submit a copy of the following
d ocu m ents/details on or before 08.10.2024 between 1o:00 am to 4:00 pm., to canara Bank, suRAT
RING ROAD Branch by hand or by email.

[. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

II. Photocopies of PAN card, lD proof and Address proofl However, successful bidcler woLrld
lrave to produce these docunrents in originar to the Bank at the time of making payment or
balance amount oF 25% of bid amount.

III. Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
lV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g]The intending tridders should register their names at portal https://ebkrav.inland get their User ID
and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the
service provider M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray).
h)EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their off'ers
in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized officer dependi,g
upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs.10,000.00/- as incremental valueJ. The bidder
who subruits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of'online,auction shall be
declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to
confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
iJ The successful bidder shall deposit 250lo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 1S days from the
date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. lfthe successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property
shall forthwrLh be put up for sale agarn.

k] Fol sale proceeds of Rs- 50 lacs (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to
the Bank.

IJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne
by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereol
nl ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the
e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Olfice or Branch office of Canara Bank
which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.



oJFor further
823 8092 015
(Ebkray).

rlrt,llls .ortirrt llranch Nlanagcr, C.ll)ar.r ilanli
E-rrrrril id: cb 17 51@cariarabank.conr OII the

ank
SURAT RIN
service provid

ROAD Branch [Ph. No.

er M/s PSB Alliance

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neithet'
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure,
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such
as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such
situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

e++',s'qr* CANARA BAI.IK

qlffElc oGrort r

Date:31.08.2024
Place: SURAT

A orized Officer
CANARA BANK

N{\4ti

I
.

OFFICER


